FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3963A

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT – STUDENT ID # 6103433191

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID # 6103433191 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the District will provide partial reimbursement for educational and therapeutic costs for Student ID #6103433191for part of the 18-19 school year and part of the 19-20 school year at an out-of-district placement.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3963B

SUBJECT:APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT – STUDENT ID # 2058818685

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID # 2058818685 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the District will provide partial reimbursement for educational costs for the 19-20 school year and partial conditional reimbursement for the 20-21 school year for student's placement at an out-of-district placement. The District will also provide transportation for the student at the out-of-district placement.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3963C

SUBJECT:APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT – STUDENT ID # 5124712160

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID # 5124712160 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the District will provide related services and partial reimbursement for services that student received for the 19-20 school year.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 3963D

SUBJECT:APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT – STUDENT ID # 2063448488

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID # 2063448488 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the District will contribute a portion of the costs of the student's placement at an out of district facility for part of the 2018-19 school year and for the 2019-20 school year, as well as ESY for 2020.